
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:278
ANSWERED ON:25.11.2014
PRODUCTION OF SPICES
Nath Shri Chand

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to survey Rajasthan and Haryana States for production of spices;

(b) if so, the areas in which the possibility of growing spices and data have been identified so far; and

(c) the incentive/assistance/subsidy being worked out by the Government to cultivate spices in these regions?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (DR. SANJEEV KUMAR BALYAN)

(a) & (b): There is no proposal of the Central Government to survey Rajasthan and Haryana States for production of Spices.

(c): Government of India provides subsidy under Mission for Integrated Development of Horticulture at the rate of Rs. 12000/- per hectare.
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